



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9435 of 2026

***Upasana Education Trust Petitioners
and another***

Mr. Biswajit Das, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others Opp. Parties

Mr. P.K. Parhi, Senior Advocate,
DSGI along with Mr. Satya Narayan
Pattanaik, CGC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO
JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER
02.06.2026**

Order No.

- 01.**
- 1.** The matter is taken up in virtual mode.
 - 2.** It is submitted by the learned Central Government Counsel that he has been instructed along with the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India to appear on behalf of opposite party nos.1 and 3.
 - 3.** It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that a copy of the application has been served on Mr. Avinash Kedia, learned Junior Standing Counsel appearing for the Income Tax Department.



The name of Mr. Kedia be indicated in the cause list as well as case brief.

4. The matter shall be listed for 'Fresh Admission' on 5th June, 2026.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Vacation Judge

(M.S. Raman)
Vacation Judge

Bichi/Laxmikant